UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 September 28, 2023

		Date of Repo	t (Date of earliest event r	eported)		
Commission Name of Registrant; State or Other Jur Offices; and Telephone Number		isdiction of Incorporation; Address of Principal Executive		IRS Employer Identification Number		
001	-16169	EXELON CORPORATION			23-2990190	
		(a Pennsylvania corporation) 10 South Dearborn Street P.O. Box 805379 Chicago, Illinois 60680-5379 (800) 483-3220				
001-01839		COMMONWEALTH EDISON COM	MPANY		36-0938600	
		(an Illinois corporation) 10 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-2300 (312) 394-4321				
	ck the appropriate box below i	f the Form 8-K filing is intended to s	simultaneously satisfy t	the filing obligation of the registr	rant under any of the following	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))					
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Title of each class			Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchang	e on which registered	
EXE	LON CORPORATION:					
Common Stock, without par value			EXC	The Nasdaq Sto	he Nasdaq Stock Market LLC	
		ny of the registrants are emerging g Irities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.			ties Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this	
		dicate by check mark if any of the inting standards provided pursuant			ition period for complying with	

Section 8 – Other Events Item 8.01. Other Events

On September 28, 2023, Exelon Corporation and its subsidiary, Commonwealth Edison Company (the "Companies"), reached a settlement with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), concluding and resolving in its entirety the SEC investigation previously disclosed by the Companies, which related to the conduct identified in the deferred prosecution agreement that was entered into by Commonwealth Edison Company in July 2020 and successfully exited in July 2023. Under the terms of the settlement, the Companies have agreed to pay a civil penalty of \$46.2 million and to cease and desist from committing or causing any violations and any future violations of specified provisions of the federal securities laws and rules promulgated thereunder. Exelon recorded an accrual for the full amount of the penalty in the second quarter of 2023, which was reflected in Exelon's financial results reported in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended June 30, 2023.

The Companies fully cooperated with the SEC over the course of its investigation. The SEC's administrative order recognized the remedial measures promptly undertaken by the Companies, including the significant enhancements made to the Companies' compliance program.

Section 9 – Financial Statements and Exhibits Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

101 Cover Page Interactive Data File - the cover page XBRL tags are embedded within the Inline XBRL document.

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL and contained in Exhibit 101)

This combined Current Report on Form 8-K is being furnished separately by Exelon Corporation and Commonwealth Edison Company (the Registrants). Information contained herein relating to any individual Registrant has been furnished by such Registrant on its own behalf. No Registrant makes any representation as to information relating to any other Registrant.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrants have duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

EXELON CORPORATION

/s/ Gayle Littleton

Gayle Littleton

Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, Secretary

Exelon Corporation

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

/s/ Katherine Smith

Katherine Smith

Secretary

Commonwealth Edison Company

September 28, 2023

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	<u>Description</u>
101	Cover Page Interactive Data File - the cover page XBRL tags are embedded within the Inline XBRL document.
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL and contained in Exhibit 101)